One Hundred Eighteenth Congress of the United States of America

AT THE SECOND SESSION

Begun and held at the City of Washington on Wednesday, the third day of January, two thousand and twenty-four

An Act

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 3500 West 6th Street, Suite 103 in Los Angeles, California, as the "Dosan Ahn Chang Ho Post Office".

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,

SECTION 1. DOSAN AHN CHANG HO POST OFFICE REDESIGNATION.

(a) REDESIGNATION.—Section 1 of Public Law 108–239 is amended by striking "3751 West 6th Street in Los Angeles, California" and inserting "3500 West 6th Street, Suite 103 in Los Angeles, California".

(b) References.—Any reference in a law, map, regulation, document, paper, or other record of the United States to the facility referred to in section 1 of Public Law 108–239 as amended by subsection (a) shall be deemed to be a reference to the "Dosan Ahn Chang Ho Post Office".

Speaker of the House of Representatives.

Vice President of the United States and President of the Senate.